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       August 5, 2024 
  
 

AMENDMENT NO.: I 
 

TO 
 

INVITATION FOR BID NO.:  GPA-112-24 
 

FOR 
 

DESKTOP COMPUTERS (SCADA WORKSTATIONS) 
 

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following response to inquiries received from Bidder 
No. 2 dated August 01, 2024:  
 
RESPONSES: 
 
 
QUESTION: 
1. Relative to Item 1.0, B.2 and B.3 requirements specify: “1x Ethernet (RJ-45)”, “RJ45 port” and 

“Connectivity 1 Gigabit Ethernet Port.” Please confirm if one (1( RJ-45 Gigabit Ethernet port 
will satisfy these three specifications. 

 
ANSWER: 
 Yes. 1Gb Ethernet Port will suffice. 
 
QUESTION: 
2. Relative to Item 1.0, B.6, IFB specifies “AC Voltage: Minimal 480W Power Supply Assy, 120 

VAC 60Hz, with 10VAC Power Cord.” Minimum power supply requirements for the desktop 
configuration being requested for Item 1.0 are variable by manufacturer/machine model, and 
specifying a minimum 480W power supply for a custom-build desktop that does not require 
480W of power will result in a machine that is far less energy efficient.  We request that GPA 
strike this specification, or amend the specification to allow for minimum power supply to 
support Item 1.0 components as specified. 

 
ANSWER: 
 GPA stands firm with the requirement for Item 1.0, Section B.6 – “AC Voltage: Minimal  

480W Power Supply Assy, 120 VAC 60Hz, with 10VAC Power Cord.” 
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QUESTION: 
3. Relative to Delivery Requirements on page 5 of the IFB, IFB specifies 30 days ARO.  Given 

that the agency’s specifications may require the bidder to custom order the machines from the 
OEM’s factory, will the agency accept Delivery Requirement of 60 days ARO? 

 
ANSWER: 
 GPA stands firm with the Delivery Requirement of 30 Days After Receipt of Order (ARO). 
 
QUESTION: 
4. Should GPA responses require further clarification for IFB specification clarity, will GPA accept 

follow-up questions to GPA responses? 
 
ANSWER: 
 GPA will respond to valid clarifications pertaining to GPA responses. 
 
QUESTION: 
5. We respectfully request a two-week extension in the bid submission deadline to allow for 

adequate bid preparation time upon receipt of responses to questions. 
 
ANSWER: 
 GPA stands firm with the Bid Opening Date of August 08, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. 
 
All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force. 
 
 
 
          JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. 

 General Manager 
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